
 
 838 South Main Street – Hampstead, Md. 21074 - Phone 410-998-1002, Fax – 410-998-1121

UMB HH 4th Floor - Renovation
MBE/ WBE CONTRACTOR BID SOLICITATION LETTER

Dear MBE/WBE:                                                           Today’s Date: 7/28/2021

Re: UMB HH 4th Floor Renovation                                 Bid Date: 8/3/2021

We plan to submit a bid for University of Baltimore Maryland, 16A Electrical Package 
for the UMB HH 4th Floor – Renovation in Baltimore, MD on Tuesday, August 3rd, 2021.  

We are currently soliciting bid quotations or proposals from qualified MDOT Certified MBE/WBE firms for 
any portions of the work contained in this solicitation. Some of the items contained in this contract package 
that may be subcontracted to MBE/WBE firms include, but are not limited the following:

SPECIFICATION DIVISION DESCRIPTION OF WORK / PACKAGE PROJECTED START 
DATE

260000
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8 
2.9

2.10

Electrical
Boxes and Enclosures
Wire and Cable
Grounding
Enclosed Switches and Disconnects
Devices
Identification
Panelboards
Lighting

SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021

271500 Communications Horizontal Cabling SEPTEMBER 2021

280000
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8 

Fire Alarm
Fire Alarm System
Raceway
Boxes and Enclosures
Wire and Cable
General Wire and Cable Requirements

  SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021
SEPTEMBER 2021

 



Workplans and specifications are currently available at our office for your review & contained in the drop-
box link embedded in this email for your convenience. 

If you are interested in participating on this project, please complete and submit a copy of your MBE/WBE 
Bid/Proposal &  c u r r e n t  M D O T  c e r t i f i c a t i o n  l e t t e r  no later than COB 8/2/2021.

If you need additional information and assistance, or need to review the workplans and specifications, 
please contact Ian Fife of our office at 410-998-1002.

Our overall goals are as follows.

30% Overall and subgoals 7% African American, and 4% Asian
    

Sincerely,

Ian Fife
Junior Estimator
Office: 410-998-1002
Mobile: 410-844-1220
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