

• 838 South Main Street – Hampstead, Md. 21074 - Phone 410-998-1002, Fax – 410-998-1121

UMB HH 4th Floor - Renovation MBE/ WBE CONTRACTOR BID SOLICITATION LETTER

Dear MBE/WBE: Today's Date: 7/28/2021

Re: UMB HH 4th Floor Renovation Bid Date: 8/3/2021

We plan to submit a bid for University of Baltimore Maryland, 16A Electrical Package for the UMB HH 4th Floor – Renovation in Baltimore, MD on Tuesday, August 3rd, 2021.

We are currently soliciting bid quotations or proposals from qualified MDOT Certified MBE/WBE firms for any portions of the work contained in this solicitation. Some of the items contained in this contract package that may be subcontracted to MBE/WBE firms include, but are not limited the following:

SPECIFICATION DIVISION	DESCRIPTION OF WORK / PACKAGE	PROJECTED START DATE
260000	Electrical	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.3	Boxes and Enclosures	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.4	Wire and Cable	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.5	Grounding	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.6	Enclosed Switches and Disconnects	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.7	Devices	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.8	Identification	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.9	Panelboards	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.10	Lighting	SEPTEMBER 2021
271500	Communications Horizontal Cabling	SEPTEMBER 2021
280000	Fire Alarm	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.4	Fire Alarm System	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.5	Raceway	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.6	Boxes and Enclosures	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.7	Wire and Cable	SEPTEMBER 2021
2.8	General Wire and Cable Requirements	SEPTEMBER 2021

Workplans and specifications are currently available at our office for your review & contained in the drop-box link embedded in this email for your convenience.

If you are interested in participating on this project, please complete and submit a copy of your MBE/WBE Bid/Proposal & current MDOT certification letter no later than COB 8/2/2021.

If you need additional information and assistance, or need to review the workplans and specifications, please contact Ian Fife of our office at 410-998-1002.

Our overall goals are as follows.

30% Overall and subgoals 7% African American, and 4% Asian

Sincerely,

Ian Fife

Junior Estimator
Office: 410-998-1002
Mobile: 410-844-1220